
School of Professional Studies Academic Calendar
2023-2024

Academic Year 2023-24

Fall 2023

Registration begins (for Fall 1 and Fall 2) Monday, March 13, 2023

Fall Bills Sent Saturday, July 1, 2023

Orientation Course opens Friday, July 28, 2023

Fall Billing Due Date Tuesday, August 1, 2023

Complete orientation course - recommended Friday, August 25, 2023

Fall 1 begins Monday, August 28, 2023

Last day for self-service add/drop a Fall 1 course Sunday, September 3, 2023 (11:59pm ET)

Labor Day - Staff-only holiday Monday, September 4, 2023

Last day to drop a course with full refund Sunday, September 10, 2023 (11:59pm ET)

Last day to drop a course at 50% refund
*no refund after this date

Sunday, September 24, 2023 (11:59pm ET)

Last day to drop a course with a grade of WD
(withdrawal)

Wednesday, September 27, 2023 (11:59pm ET)



Fall 1 ends Wednesday, October 18, 2023

Fall 2 begins Monday, October 23, 2023

Last day for self-service add/drop a Fall 2 course Sunday, October 29, 2023 (11:59pm ET)

Last day to drop a course with full refund Sunday, November 5, 2023 (11:59pm ET)

Last day to drop a course at 50% refund
*no refund after this date

Sunday, November 19, 2023 (11:59pm ET)

Last day to drop a course with a grade of WD
(withdrawal)

Wednesday, November 22, 2023 (11:59pm ET)

Thanksgiving Break - University holiday November 23-24

Fall 2 ends Wednesday, December 13, 2023

SPS Winter Break - NO CLASS December 14, 2023 - January 7, 2024

Fall Conferral of Degrees/Graduate Certificates Saturday, December 30, 2023

Spring 2024

Registration begins (for Spring 1 and Spring 2) Monday, October 16, 2023

Spring bills sent Wednesday, November 1, 2023

Spring billing due date Friday, December 1, 2023

Orientation Course opens Friday, December 8, 2023

Complete orientation course - recommended Friday, January 5, 2024

Spring 1 begins Monday, January 8, 2024



Last day for self-service add/drop a Spring 1 course Sunday, January 14, 2024 (11:59pm ET)

MLK Day - University holiday Monday, January 15, 2024

Last day to drop a course with full refund Sunday, January 21, 2024 (11:59pm ET)

Last day to drop a course at 50% refund
*no refund after this date

Sunday, February 4, 2024 (11:59pm ET)

Last day to drop a course with a grade of WD
(withdrawal)

Wednesday, February 7, 2024 (11:59pm ET)

Spring 1 ends Wednesday, February 28, 2024

Spring 2 begins Monday, March 4, 2024

Last day for self-service add/drop a Mini 2 course Sunday, March 10, 2024 (11:59pm ET)

Last day to drop a course with full refund Sunday, March 17, 2024 (11:59pm ET)

Last day to drop a course at 50% refund
*no refund after this date

Sunday, March 31, 2024 (11:59pm ET)

Last day to drop a course with a grade of WD
(withdrawal)

Wednesday, April 3, 2024 (11:59pm ET)

Spring 2 ends Wednesday, April 24, 2024

Spring Conferral of Degrees/Graduate Certificates Monday, May 20, 2024

Summer 2024

Registration begins (for Summer 1 and Summer 2) Monday, March 11, 2024

Orientation Course begins Thursday, April 11, 2024



Summer Bills sent Wednesday, May 1, 2024

Complete orientation course - recommended Wednesday, May 8, 2024

Summer 1 begins Saturday, May 11, 2024

Last day for self-service add/drop a Summer 1
course

Friday, May 17, 2024 (11:59pm ET)

Last day to drop a course with full refund Friday, May 24, 2024 (11:59pm ET)

Memorial Day - University holiday Monday, May 27, 2024

Summer billing due date Saturday, June 1, 2024

Last day to drop a course at 50% refund
*no refund after this date

Friday, June 7, 2024 (11:59pm ET)

Last day to drop a course with a grade of WD
(withdrawal)

Monday, June 10, 2024 (11:59pm ET)

Juneteenth - University holiday Wednesday, June 19, 2024

Summer 1 ends Tuesday, July 2, 2024

Summer 2 begins Wednesday, July 3, 2024

Fourth of July - University holiday Thursday, July 4, 2024

Last day for self-service add/drop a SU2 course Tuesday, July 9, 2024 (11:59pm ET)

Last day to drop a course with full refund Tuesday, July 16, 2024 (11:59pm ET)

Last day to drop a course at 50% refund
*no refund after this date

Tuesday, July 30, 2024 (11:59pm ET)



Last day to drop a course with a grade of WD
(withdrawal)

Friday, August 2, 2024 (11:59pm ET)

Summer 2 ends Wednesday, August 25, 2024

Summer Conferral of Degrees/Graduate
Certificates

Date TBD


